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FILL 1N AND BIGN WITH INK PERMlT !WED
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR vi08,
HEATING, COOKING CR POWER EQUIPMENT AUG 18 1959

Portiand, Maine, August 18, 1559 | _MALML—AND
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the following heating, cooking or power equipmen in accord-
ance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Poriland, and the following specifications:

Location . 76.Brer wood 3t. . Use of Building .Dwelling . . No. Stories 2} .EN’m‘é“Si"g
Name and address of owner of appliance .. -1dred C. beal, 76 Icentwood Su.

Installer’s name and address . ...L..A, Brung, 235 Franklin Sto. . . ... . Telephone 3704 ..

General Description of Work
To install Oil burning unit in conneg

2

cen’, bing system (2-families)

IF HEATER, OR POWER BOTLER
Location of appliance ~ Basement —  Apy burnable material in floo. surface or heneath? hone
If so,how protected? ... ... ... ... .. ... . Kind of fuel?
Minimum distance to burnable material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace [P
Fgom top of smoke pipe .22"... .. From front of appliance ... cver. /, From sides or back of appliance . ... aver.3’
Size of chimney flue . Other connections to same flue . 17O7e e e s
If gas fired, how vented ? e e e e . Rated maximum demand per hour
Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the appliance to insure proper and safe combustion? .. Y88, ... oo

IF OIL BURNER
Name and type of burner .. #inckle:~gun'ype .. ..... ... Labelled by underwriiers’ laboratories? ~ J®S
Will operator be always in attendance? ... - Does oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank? . . “’?t.‘?."? .
Type of floor beneath burner . ¢onc  te | Sizeof vent pipe g

Location of oil storage . . bag>msn . Number and capacity of tanks 1-275 gals
Low water shut off .. ........ MeDornell— illeMake . w +w.. . No, . 46
Wil all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? @S How many tanks eaclosed? ...

Total caparity of any existing storage tanks for furnace hurners . ... ... . none .

IF COOKING APPLIANCE
Location of appliance . . Aty burnable material in floor surface or beneath?
If so, how protected? ..... ... ...... .. " cee . Height of Legs, if any
Skirting at bottom of appliance?. . .. Distance to conhustible material from top of appliance ?
From front of appliance ... . . From sides and back .. From top of smokepipe
Stze of chimney flue ... .......cc...... . Other connections to same flue . Ce e e
Is hood to be provided? e If so, how vented®> . ... . Forced or gravity ?
If gas fired, how vented? ....ccooooovovvces v vcveee s s o Rated 1=aximum demand per hour

MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION

Amount of fee enclosed? .. .2,00.... ($2.00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for <ich additional teater, etc., in same
huilding at same time,)

Will there be in charge of the above wotk a person competent o
see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed? . ye4d.. ..

N.,A. Bruns

MAINE PRINTING €O,
.

by:
Signature of Installer ., y.
INSPECTION COPY
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT o
Class of Building or Type of Structure___Third Cless
Portland, Maine, 1, 1928

.4MAY ¥

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.

The undersignd hereby applies for a permit to crect akter<nstali the following building stroeture-equipnent-in
accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, plans end specifications, if
any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:

Location 76 Brentwood Straet Ward___9 __ Within Fire Limits?._¥®____ Dist. No.
Owner's or-Bessee’s name and address__ Boy Neal, 76 Srenbwood L1} Telephone

Contractor's vame and address_ B+ Go Budd, u:.vorth St, . Telephore EZ28528

Architect’sra ie. n.d address

Proposed nse « f hn.AHlng__gTE&.rEE%SQ———— S No. famihes__
enemnsiy

Other buildings cn same lot $wWekbing house _ ¢ femiilaen

Description of Present Building to be Altered
Material No. stories Heat Stylz of roof. . Roofing.
Last use

No. families________.

General Description of New Work

o erect freme 4 car garage

L
n [oRey

s 20

Details of New Work
Size, from, 24" depth . 38° No. stories—3___Height average grade to highest point of roof 101
To be erected on solid or filled fand? soldd earth or rock?..0a¥th
Material of foundation __¢ednr posts  Thickness, top bottom

Material of underpinning Height

Thickness—— .

Kind of roof _____¥lat {ched) Roof covering Asphelt roofing Class G Und. Lab.
No. of chimneys ..o Material of chimneys of lining

Kind of heat .00 ‘Type of fuel ____ Distance, heater to chimney .
I oil burner, name and model

Capacity and location of oil tanks

———

Is gas fitting involved?—— 0. Size of service
Corner posts—-4xé __ Sills_ 48 Girt or ledger board [ Size

Material cofumns under girders Size

..— Max. on centers e

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O.C. Girdets 6x8 or larger Bridging in every floor and flat roof
span over 8 feet. Sills and corner posts all one piece in cross section.

Joists and rafters: 1st floor — Qinder _, 2nd , 3rd , roof _ _RX6_

On ceuters: 1st floor , 2nd . , 3rd roof . 48"

Maximum span: 1stfloor — . ——, 2nd_ , 3rd , roof B%

If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? height? — e e

If a Garage

No. cars now accommodated on same lot .— &1 , to be accommodated .._3____.- —
Total number commercial cars to be accommodated ——nond

Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stoved in the proposed building? 0. .
Miscellaneous
Will above work require removal or disturbing of any shade tree on g public street? .10

Plans filed as part of this applivation? —yqg No. sheets 1
Estimat+d cost $.-200. Fee $2?8
Wil thete be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto
are observed?.¥om o oo Apy Nead
e Signature of owner~. By.
APPLICANT?S COPY " {8' f
i ¢ ', W .'?44.
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INSPECTOR OF BUTLDINGS:

Portland, MeJ80URTY. 4/26. 1o

0" The nnderrignec applies for a permit to alter the following deserited building :—
- ~ & .
Location 78 1‘3.1'E...twu )d' Btreat y Ward in fire-limits ?no
Name of Owner or Lessee, .......fi?’ymond' Neas Address 76, Brentwood St

FF o , 1
“ % Contractor, . ¥ Ford,Jr “ 166 walton St

*

“ ¢ Architeet, v, “

Material of Building is .. %Q.6d,........... Style of Roof, .o RALGH Material of Roofing, ..8Binghs.
Size of Building is w......... - s feet long;

YT

s, foot wide,  No, of Stories, v
Cellar Wall is construcied 5 U * SR inetes wide on bottom and batters to ..., inches on top.
Underpinning is .8 inches tiick; 8 wwumuvmumsssesnns feot in height,
Height of Building ..o.eopvevorveesennn, Wall, if Brick; 1st, 24, 8d, 4th, 5th,

. &onement o1
What was Building Inst used forl ¢ % i No. of Families?
Wha will Building now be used for? menemen families

Rl L LT T LT P PP,

1SN LiNyad

Detail of Proposed Work
Glesg in porch

Iy

all to comply with “he building ordinance

Fistimated Cost &.65,..

If Extended On Any Side
Size of Estension, No, of feet long b No, of feet wide fvnscinens 3 No, of foot high above sidewalk e,

No. of Storios Ligh? e § Stylo of Roof? .......... ssuvsnieneane § Material of Roofing?
UF what smuaterinl will the Exteasion be built?, Foundation ¢

LIITTIPITP

R L TP T T P PP,

17 of Brick, what will ba the thickness of External Walls? sremmsrvesnnenns NGS5 and Party Walls voovvesvosenes
How will the extension be oceupied ¢ ' How conuscted with Main Building 9

‘When Moved, Raised ar Built Upon
No. of Stories in height when Moved, Raised, or Built upon s Proposed Foundations
No. of feot high from level of grevnd to highest part of Roof to g,
How many feet will th s External Walls be increased in height ?

inches,

LU LT T TP TYPITTYY

AUOM OWNINNIDIAT INCIT d3aNIvLigo aga

LI LT T T P

R LTI P TTTTPTTIOP OO I’al‘ty Wﬂus LUTTTTTTTTITTPPIeen

orasesnagy

(RO

ORI

It Any Pertion of the External or Party Walls Are Removed
Wil ar, opening be made in the Party or External Walls? e B s . Story,
Size o the opening? \ How protected ? oot 1 o
How will the remainin ortion of the wall be supported ,
. P v pp'&t}x\y\

2l

Signature of Owner op ~——ravad,
Authorlzed Represertative. %

Addreu.......::,..ﬁﬁ.............;....




e 2L TN ¥

e

-

Location, Ownesship and detail must be correct, complete and legib}e.
Separate application required for every building. B
Plans must be filed with this application-

\ pplication for Permit for Alierations, etce

Portlaad, ,a_,.._‘_.,,_*APrll_fS"f ’.L],;g.z,,v];-_.;.._..,...“ 192

To the .
INSPECTOR o¥ BUILDINGS:

"'he undersigned applies for @ permit to alter the following described buildiug::-

eaepensoms

AL ST T o

. B . —
Location... ,“"'5»1‘91‘“’00'3- . ‘......."..”.,..m.“Warfl,....._”...a,w ........ 30 fire-HmitE2 en TO e oo

Name of Owner of Lessee, 0len Swainm e ————————— Address 76, BTSN s .

w  u Contractof, OBBBT e e R——————
10 ATCHIEECT o st ot = e s S
Material of Building TN S— .Style of Roul 552 W

tion of - ;
Size of Building PN .2 2 W—_d 101 v _..2b8h.. .feet wid2 No. of Stox*’.e,a........m.g?‘ .

Present

Bldg,

p : . o
“  Height of Buildin oagh....\Wall, if Brick; 15ty R " n—— T —

Desorip

Cellar Wall is constructed ofsbons. iSummninches wide o8 bottom and. batters 0w inches of top.

Undetpinning is. ) - 1.} S o inchies thick; S ...feet in height.

What was Building 1ast used fort. o (AL LA s e _No. of Pamiliestu.. I — -

What witl Building now be psed fOr Bamummmnns e BT —
DETAIL OF PROPOSED WORK

_Build two. do *wmdows.chgusefloors X

...,,..a.li..,t)o...comp;y..with..i;ha 50i1d4ng OTAEIARCR e

PRSI orprmes snrare

IF EXTENDLL ON ANY SIDE

Size of Extension, No. of feet 1ong? s s No. of feet wide?.. ; No. of feet hig' above sidewalk 2o
No. of Stories high?. .. ., Style Of ROOE D st oy Material PR R o114 Ae——
Of what material will the Extension |2 ————l T OURARUION e e e e B
1f of Brick, what will be thet kness of Eyternal Walls?..........*.....,....minclh:s; and Party Wallgu . e iaches.

How will the extension e P L o FHOW connected with Main Building e

WHEN MOVED, RAISED OR BUILT UPON

o, of Stories in height waen Moved, Raised, 0 Built 4pon? oo ..Proposed FoundationSaweme

SOH, ONINNI

~{o. of feet high from level of ground to higisst part of RO £0 DB s o ——————

How roany feet will the External Walls be increased in ST T g——— o Darty Wallsammmmssas

\pemsetresmosrersrenest .u.....-..--..,-..«-M..—-......._......,......»--..‘....u-.-.. - . ovar bearebtstiseres saasss e

S———L rvsseesensnarone beimat v pmearet neOESST

IF ANY PORTION OF THE EXTERNAL OR PARTY WALLS ARE REMUOVED

Will an opening be made in the Party of External Walls?u e B P —— SOy,
Size of the opening?. .How protected?ac. J——

How will the remaining portion of the wall be SnpPOTEed s e J— o —

/

Signatureof QOwner 02 - 1 47 )
Authorized Representutlve............@ //"”//4/ . /2 74 o i A Ay P
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Yoeation, ewnership and detail must be covrecs, contplete and Tegible, Separate application
required for every building, Plans must he fiteq with this application,

" APPLICATION FOR P=RMIT TO BUILD

(8D CLASsS BUILDING)

Portland, Me,, _Apeil 22,1921 I
To tuz .
INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to build, according to the foltowing
€ secificutions
Location - e 46 _Brantsoad. Wd....&
Name of owner is?..._..__0len_Swaiu - «-mAddress 76 Brontwood
Name of mechanic is?__ owner . “

————e -
Name of architect isp ____ o

|

————

Proposed occupancy of building (purpose) ?__ ivate garage(two cars only,no spage to be Lok
If ~ dwelling or tenement house, for how wany families?_________ P,
Are there to be stores i, lower story? No

" Size of lot, No. of feet fromt? e ! » No. of feet rcar?-...._.._..._...____; No. of feet deep?_.

Size of building, No. of feet fronti I8LE ___: No. of feet rear? 1884 ——; No, of feet decp?-——-—._..._..._2°ft :
. No. of stories, front? 1

(Y

|

|

; rear?
- No. of feet in height from the mean grade of strect to the highest part of (he voolt yops
~Distancé from lot lines, front? _ feet; side? —efeet; side? __ fees; rear? —fect

Firestop to heused itwo_goet fron 1t _line, pyreng firpe estinguisher,doss not obstruct win

|
|

438 G3IAIED3N 3g Lsnw LINuIL

Wil the foundation be laid on earth, rock or piles

e e bt o o —

distance oncentres® . ~lengthofz_ . _
Diameter, top of? diameter, bottom of>___

' Size of posts?

i If.onpiles, No..of rowsi___

girts§

floor timbers? 1st floo: wood
0 C “" “” " “
S

ey, R

S —————
“ . a“* Ll

an

k=)

Braces, how put in? —
Building, how framed?

NNIDI® Zu0,

Material of fmndation® thickness of?____ _ —— e a2id with morter? e
T

Underpinning, material of?._..pQﬂia____‘hcight of?.... ——————thickness of?____ _ ..
Will the ronf be 1at, pitch, mansard, or hip?___piteh

+

—Material of roofing?___asphaly
Will the building ¢ heated by steam, furnaces, stoves or gratesde. Wil the flues be lined?._______ -
ill the building canform to the tequirements of the law?_yag . __

]
t
f
'

No. of brick walls? and where placed?
Mzans cfegress?.

I

MHOM NI

f
|
i!
|
f
|
!

If the building is to be oceupied as a Tenement House, pive the following partleularsy

What is th~ neight of ce'lay 5r hasement? .
What will be the cle-.. neight of first story?. second?_ third? 2.,
State what means of egiess s to be provided? '

-

—— —— - —Scuttle and stepladder to roof?
Tstimated Cost,

4 Py .
. : Signature of owner oy author. @ﬁ e .
! Brael0 g yenas ized representatiye, — £ % g6 .{Q«W

76 /L;»ﬂ%%’

Pfaus submittedd_, Received by, 4

Address,

e
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COMPLIANCE

CITY OF PORTLAND J
Health Department - Housing Inspactions Division !

Telephone: 775-5451 - Extension 448 January 21, 1975/
Mr, Samua! W, Neal

76 Brentwood Straet

Portiand, Maine 04103

Re: Premises located at 1° Brentwood Street, Portlsnd, Malne 133~D-23

Dear Mr..Neal:

A re-inspection of the %remises noted abuve was made on  January 20, 1975
by Housing Inspector Phipps

g

This is to certify that you have complied with our request to correct the violation of
the Municipal Codes relatin% to housing corditions ds described in our "Notice of
Housing Conditions" dated Uctober 15, 197!

Thank you for your cooperation and your efforts to help us maintain decent, safe and
sanitary housing for all Portland residents.

In order to aid in the preservatina of Portland's existing
housing inventory, it shall be tue policy of this department
to inspect each residential bullding at least once every

five years. Although a property is subject to re-inspection
at any time during the said five year period, the next regular
inspection of this property is scheduled for -anuary |
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Sincerely vours,

David Bittenbander
Heglth Director

i Y le V  Vibneo
Chief of Housing Inspections
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7732-56 © &/

. / ADMINISTRATIVE H'E‘A'Rmrosmsmw

City of Portlang Date  Decembar 18, 1974
Heal th Departmeny . Houspg Division
48

Tel. 7752545 Ext. 4 f“ 6‘-&5-&7
e, Samel y, yoa i I /

76 Brentwooq Strege | )
Portland, Hatne 041y, 1 DATE_/ 50/ 25 _

e e
———

Re: Premisesg located at_ 76 Brenevood Str“t' P°rt1‘nd' Matae - 13"”'23
Dear Hl‘. Nealf .

You are he reby notj fieq that &% & resuls op 2 Telnspaceion and youy Tequest gop additiongy
_—
time

on  Decembep 16, 1934 ,
referreqd Premiseg resulted ip

Please notify thig office if all v i
S0 that 4 ”CERT»FICATE OF COMPLIANCE may

In Attendance
Mrs, Neal

Diang Phippg, Inspector
\\\

T g st s -
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violaticns to bs corrested vithin timo extension graeted on

Renainiug Housing Code
{gdon" ~
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7 OTICE oF HOUSING CONDITIONS 3

N

LDN/72 DU B
133=D=23

CITY OF PORTLAND Chart-Bl.-Lot: .

Health Department - Housing pivision Location® gtnl?'a%f entwood st

Telephone 775-5451 - Extension 448 Project: Oct. 1‘3 1974

samuel Y. Heal Issued: Dec. ‘5: «‘91'3._’

76 Brentwood Strast Expires: 4

portiand, Haine 4103

pear NP Neal:

- S
An examination was sade of the premises‘,ﬁ‘t 74 7 Bre“‘wwd treet
portland, Maine, by Housing Inspector P _ Violatioms of Municipal Codes
relating to housing conditions were found as described in Jdetail below.

In accordance with proyisions o th ove mentioned Codes, vou are requested to correct these
defects on OT before Hece:gger §5. fﬁk You may contact th ¢ice to arrange 2
gatisfactory repair s Gnable to make such repairs within the specified time.

We will assume the repairs ress i we do not hear from you within ten days from

this date and, on re~-inspection within the time set forth above, will anticipate that the premises
have been brought into cumpliance w:th Code standards.

Your cooperation will help this Department in its goal to maintain all portland residents in

decent, safe and sanitary housing. .
Very truly YOUIS,

Inspector\\‘\‘\- e .
W‘Phivws—-—-———"‘"/"

EXISTING YIOLATIONS OF CHAPTER 307 - UMINIMUM STANDARDS FOR HOUSING'

6V syre=REpTAEE WISE! r*m%ﬂ—m“dl&'aﬂd-ﬂght —Fron%—uter%ord‘auﬂdauon./

<< 5. provida cover for opsn drain pira In right feont exterior foundatton.
" o3, Enctose-toose-w n-colling-o¥ - o fro e T T .
Fasst owe oHHra”fﬁ‘SF’?ﬁt atl. ————

~gly;—Replece: -Gt e-

~-— 5, LRepair broken sash in window of thivd floor rzar hall. - ’
| lloGe—tiept o s ef—seeoml—andrthhd’ﬂum"ramﬁ."am_&.
J3-m-2s Wuchlaw%wamn?m“ treﬁmﬁﬁlmwagf—uar.hmrcmat—an&-

W\ggah.—.————-—/ — -
o 1678,_Replacs bro eﬁ;udﬁ..!ﬂ.i"wa‘l'oml—m{‘r/ — -

sacond Flogs

It

. /M
o Axg—Ropld ash ¢ ndun-wsndworrunﬂez - . ~ktienent e
10.3 Repal? 10650 plaster in celling of lving room. 3b
I S MMWW sa-connectis rur of-the-bathtub

Cor e — — }

K Thi rd-iF!qoor . /
W Rmcmlgggg.,&«h nwindss of . HEP e —— .sc: ;

gpsh-cords
T ’eomums..xwzmau«»w [ M
v - ; W&w&mﬂwwoss Lonnaction 10 Aha-fix M:,j..:—-——'l"‘",ed ‘

vV ;
X ¢he-bethraomi— S ——— ,

bcﬂ‘i"ﬁ‘@%’ ~ AMEN MAKING REPAIRS FIRST PRIORITY SHOULD BE GIVEN T0 THOSE 1TENS WITH ASTERISKS
. ‘ AS THEY CONSTATUTE [EXTREME HAZARDS T0 THE :QCCUPANTS OF THIS STRUCTURE. .
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GWNER ool oS Nea N .
E bF HOUS ING CUNDITIONS 1CE ICE
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ALL VIOLATIGRS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED .
Send CERTIFICATE OF COMPL [ ANCEN "

— "POSTING RELEASE™
‘SATISFACTORY Rehabilltatlon in Progress

Time Extended T, ‘O .

i

UNSATISFACTORY Progress -
Send "HEARING NOT|qgn

"NOTICE Tg

VACATEN
POST Entire

P0ST Dwelling Units

'UNSATISFACT5§7~Progress
Request PLEGAL ACTONm Be Taken

—————— ——
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Inspection Services S 3 Planning and Urban Development
Samuel P, Hoffscs Joscph E. Gray Jr.

Chief s Director
CITY OF PORTLAND
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April 11, 1994

Mark & Linda Linduall
RR #1 Box 292
West Bath, ME 04530

76 Brentwood St
133~ ~ D-023-001-01
3

vear Mr. & Mrs. Linduall:

You are hereby notified, as own'r or agent, that an inspection was made of
tLe above referenced property. Violations of Article V of the Muricipal
Ordinance (Housing Code) wera fcund as described in detail on the attached
"Housing Inspections Report".

In accordance with the provisicns of the ahove mentioned Cede, you are
hereby orcdered to correct thuse defects within sixty (60) days. If you are
unable to make sach repairs within the specified time, you may contact this
office to arrange a satisfactory repair schednle. If we do not hear from
you within ten (10) days from this date, we will assume the repairs to be in
progress 8" :, on re-inspection within the time set forth above, will
anticipate that the premises have been bwought into compliance with the
Housing Code Standards.

FPlease Note:  You should consult thls department to insure that any
corrective action vou should undertake complies with the building, plumbing,
electrical, zoning and other Articlas of tne City Cede.

Please contact this office if you have any questions regarding this oxrder,

Your cooperation will aid this department ir it’s goal to maintain decent,
safe, and sanitary housing for all of Portland’s residents.

Sincerely, / / ™
/’TJM/;_/; / 270

e /
Keviy Carroll - M&rge /Séhm*?{:gll/ 4
Code bknforcement Officer Asst. Chign Anspection Sexvices

389 Congress Strect  + Portland, Maine 04101+ (207) 874-8300
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HOUSING INSPECT?": %L7y T

Locacion: 76 Brentwood St
Housing Conditions Date: April 11, 1994
Expiration Date: June 10, 1994

Items listed below are in violation of Article v of the Municipal Codes,
"Housing Codes", and must be corrected before the ~xpiration date:

1. EXT - LEFT REAR - FOUNDATION 108.20
LOOSE/MISSING BRICKS,MORTAR

2. EXT - FRONT PORCH - 108.40
ILLEGAL GU2ZRDRAILS & BALUSTERS

3. INT - BASEMENT - REAR STAIRS 113.50
MISSING LIGHT FIXTURE

4. INT - BRSEMENT - OVER/AROUND HEAT PIPES 116.60
FRIABLE ASBESTOS LAGGING

5. INT - BASEMENT - ELECTRIC SERVICE ENTRANCE 113.50
ILLEGAL GROUND

6. INT ~ BASEMENT ~ LEFT REAR SILLCOCK 111.30
SUPPLY LINE - TEMPORARY JOINT REPAIR

7. INT - RIGHT FRONT HALL ~ STAIRS 108.40
MISSING SECTION OF HANDRAIL

8, INT - REAR PORCH - DECK 108.40
ROTTED PLANK

9. INT -~ REAR PORCH ~ STAIRS 108.40
MISSING GUARDRALLS

10. INT - 3RD FL - REAR PORCH 116.20
BLOCKED EXIT
INT - 1ST,2ND,3RD FLES - PEAR PORCH STAIRWAYS 113.50
INOPER2BLE/MISSING LIGHT FIXTURES
JNT - APT #2 - BATHROOM 108.20
LOOSE TILE IN CEILING
INT - APT #3 ~ KITCHEN i11.59
GAS STOVE IS MISSING PRESSURE REGULATOR
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Joscph E. Gray Jr.
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CITY OF POTTLAND
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April 11, 1994

Mark & Linda Linduall
RR #1 Box 292
West Bath ME 04530

76 Brentwood St
133- - D-023-001-01
3

Dear Mr, & Mgs Linduall:

During a recent inspection of the property owned by you at the above
referred property, it was ncted that smoke detectors were
misplaced/inoperable in Apt #1, Ffirst floor.

-

25 MRSA 2464 required that approved smoke detectors be installed in each

apartment in the immediate vicinity of thLe bedrooms. When actuvated, the
detector shall provide an alarm suitable to warn the occupants within the
individual unit. Failure to comp

ly with this statute may result in a fine
of up to $500 for sach violation.

Re-inspection of your property will be made in 24 hours.
will result in veferral of the matter for legal action.

ST 7 | e o iyt

Lack of compliance

Loss control is a responsibility of your management, Our observations arxe
intended to assist you. Recommendations are a result of conditions observed

a1 the time of our visits. They do not necessarily include every possible
loys potential code violatlon, or exception to good practice.

Sincerely,

Keth arroll’ !
Cod nforcement Officer

389 Congress Street + Portland, Maine 04101 + (207) 874-8704
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